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2024-2025 Torah School Calendar 
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School Closed/ Holidays (see back) 
 

 Special event during or after Torah 
School class time (see back) 

 
 

  

 
Torah School K thru 7th   Sundays 
In Person Learning: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 

 Family Shabbats & Services  
Fridays at 6:00 p.m. (see back) 

 
 

  

 
Torah School 3rd thru 6th Hebrew classes  
Online Zoom Wednesdays at 4:30 to 5:15pm  
In-Person Wednesdays at 5:30 to 6:15pm 

 Special Services and Programs 
(see back) 

 
Torah School Class Times 

Torah School K thru 2nd Grade and 7th Grade meet on Sundays 9:00am to 12:00pm 
 

Torah School 3rd thru 6th Grade meet on Sundays see times above AND on Wednesdays 
45 minutes ONLINE at 4:30 to 5:15pm OR 45 minutes IN PERSON at 5:30 to 6:15pm  

 

Youth Group Clubs meet on Sundays after Torah School at 12:15 to 1:15pm beginning September 15 

 
Sunday Pizza Lunch is served on Sundays after Torah School at 12 noon to 12:15pm beginning September 15 

Pizza Lunch is $5 per student per Sunday or $75 when repurchased for the entire year. 
 
 

                       
Please call the Torah School Office if your child is going to miss class 619-286-3096. 

 

This calendar is subject to change 
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Holidays – No School 
Sunday, October 13: No Torah School for day after Yom Kippur 
Wednesday, October 16: No Wednesday Hebrew Classes Erev Sukkot 
Wednesday, October 23: No Wednesday Hebrew Classes Erev Simchat Torah 
Sunday, November 10: No Torah School for Veterans’ Day 
Sunday, November 24 thru Sunday, December 1: Thanksgiving Break No Hebrew Classes, No Torah School  
Sunday, December 22 thru Wednesday, January 1: Winter Break No Torah School, No Hebrew Classes 
Sunday, January 19: No Torah School Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday  
Sunday, February 16: No Torah School Presidents’ Day Holiday 
Wednesday, April 2 thru April 9: Spring Break No Torah School, No Hebrew Classes 
Sunday, April 13 thru Sunday, April 20: Pesach Break No Torah School, No Hebrew Classes 

Special Events (during or after Torah School) 
September 8: First Day of Torah School In-Person 9:00am to 12:00pm 
September 11: First Day of Wednesday Hebrew Lessons ONLINE 4:30 to 5:15pm IN-PERSON 5:30 to 6:15pm  

September 15: Youth Group Clubs and Pizza Lunch Begin!!! after Torah School noon to 1:15pm 

October 27: Bar/Bat Mitzvah Workshop for 6th Grade Students & Parents 2025/26 B’nai Mitzvot 9 to 10:30am (during Torah School)  

December 8 & December 15: CABARET NIGHT CALL for TALENT right after Torah School 

March 9: Daylight Savings Begins. Spring Forward 1 hour.  
March 9: PURIM CARNIVAL 11am to 1pm NO Clubs, NO Pizza Lunch All students must be picked up EARLY at 11am. Students are not 

released into the carnival. Students must be accompanied by an adult at the carnival. 

April 27: CJH Presentation 7th Grade Parents join class TBA 
May 4: Last Day of Torah School Celebration – No Pizza Lunch, No Clubs, TS dismisses at 12 noon.  

Family Shabbat & Havdalah Services   
Friday, September 6: S’more Back to School Shabbat Service & Dinner 6:00pm 
Saturday, September 28: Family & Youth Havdalah, Adult Selichot Service & Youth Movie 6pm to 9pm (geared for 3rd Grade & Up) 

Friday, November 1: Dia de Los Muertos Family Shabbat Service & Dinner 6:00pm (for all grades) 
Sunday, November 17: Friendsgiving for Preschool to 2nd Grade Families 12:15pm 
Friday, December 6: Wear Your Ugly Sweater! Family Shabbat & Dinner 6:00pm (geared for 3rd Grade & Up) 

Friday, January 10: Family Puppet Shabbat Service & Dinner 6:00pm (Preschool to 2nd Grade Families) 
Friday, January 24: LUNAR NEW YEAR Family Shabbat & Chinese food Dinner 6:00pm (geared for 3rd Grade & Up) 

Friday, February 28: PAJAMA Puppet Family Shabbat & Breakfast for Dinner 6:00pm (for all grades) 
Saturday, March 22: Family Havdalah & Dinner 5:00pm (for all grades) 
Saturday, April 19: Family Mizouna Havdalah & Dinner 5:00pm (for all grades) 
Friday, May 16: Lag B’Omer Family Beach Shabbat 6:00pm 

Special Services and Programs for Families 
October 15 Tuesday: Kids & Parents Help Decorate the Sukkah & Make Mock Lulavim 4:30 to 5:30 p.m.   
Wednesday, October 2: Family Rosh Light Service for Preschool to 2nd Grade Families 4:30pm NO Hebrew Classes 
Thursday, October 3: Family Rosh Hashanah Service 3:30pm (Adult Service 10:00am, Youth Programing 10:00am to 1:30pm, Tashlich at 5pm) 

Friday, October 11: Family Yom Kippur Light Service for Preschool to 2nd Grade Families 4:30pm  
Saturday, October 12: Family Yom Kippur Service 3:30pm (Adult Service 9:00am, Youth Programing 8:45am to 3:15pm & 4:30 to 6:30pm)  
Wednesday, October 16: Erev Sukkah Service 6pm Bring your own dinner to eat in Sukkah after service. NO Hebrew Classes 
Wednesday, October 23: Consecration of New Students Erev Simchat Torah Service (Dinner 5:00pm, Service 6:00pm) NO Hebrew Classes 

December 14 Saturday: Hanukkah Happening! Latkes! Games! Dreidels! Snow! 4:30 to 7:30pm 
January 17 Friday: MLK Shabbat at 6:00 p.m. 
February 1 Saturday: CABARET NIGHT Torah School Fundraiser 5:00pm 
February 3 to March 9: Hamanatashen Baking & Selling to fund Camperships to send kids to Camp! Go to teesd.org to order & sign up 

March 14 Friday to March 16 Sunday: FAMILY CAMP! 
April 13 Sunday: Family Brunch Seder & Pesach Festival Celebration 10am to 12pm (for all grades) NO Torah School 
April 18 Friday: Congregational Seder 
May 3 Saturday: Bar/Bat Mitzvah Shabbaton 10:15am to 5:45pm 
May 10 Saturday: Temple Gala 

   
         Please call the Torah/Hebrew School Office if your child is going to miss class 619-286-3096. 

This calendar is subject to change. 
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